(Rε	equestor's Name)	
. (Ad	ldress)	
(0.0	ldress)	
(10	urcaa)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
		_
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na <del>n</del>	ne)
	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	-	
	Office Use Onl	у



06/05/08--01003--001 \*\*125.00



T

L

I

B. KOHR JUN - 5 2008

EXAMINER

FILED 08 JUN -4 AH IO: 15 ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Williams, Gaut	equestor's Name		
Post Office B	Address	<b> </b>	
Tallahassee, 1			
City/State		· · · ·	
City, Diak		Office Use Only	
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & DOCUMENT N	NUMBER(S), (if known):	
		<u> </u>	
1. Hio	hwoods IL, LI	(Document #)	··
	poration reality		08
2(Co	poration Name)	(Document #)	T THE T
3.			
	poration Name)	(Document #)	
		(Doodkom »)	
4.			in là
4(Co	rporation Name)	(Document #)	FILED 08 JUN -4 AM 10: 15
(Co.		(Document #)	TLORIDA
(Co	Pick up time	(Document #)	HLORIDA
(Co		(Document #)	HLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out	Pick up time     Will wait   Photoco	(Document #) Certified Copy Dopy Certificate of Status	HLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out	Pick up time   Will wait Photoco	(Document #) Certified Copy Dopy Certificate of Status	HLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS	Pick up time Will wait Photocol AMENDMENTS Amendment	(Document #)	HLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit	Pick up time Will wait Photoco AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officera	(Document #)	FLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Will wait Photoco AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agent	(Document #)	IL ORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication	Pick up time Will wait Photoco AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal	(Document #)	ILORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability	Pick up time Will wait Photoco AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agent	(Document #)	ILORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait Photoco AMIENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	(Document #)	ID: 15
(Co Walk in Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Pick up time Will wait Photoco AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	(Document #)	TLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out Mail out Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time Will wait Photoco AMENDMENTS Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer, Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION/	(Document #)	TLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time	(Document #)	TLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out Mail out Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	Pick up time	(Document #)	TLORIDA
(Co Walk in Mail out Mail out NEW FILINGS Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name	Pick up time	(Document #)	TLORIDA

Examiner's Initials

L

ļ

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF HIGHWOODS II, LLC

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certifies that:

#### ARTICLE I --- Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company (hereinafter referred to as the "Company") is:

"Highwoods II, LLC"

# ARTICLE II --- Address:

The mailing address of the principal office of the Company is:

2145 Delta Blvd., Suite 100 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

# FILED 08 JUH -4 AH 10: 15

## ARTICLE III — Registered Agent:

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Kim L. Poole 2145 Delta Blvd., Suite 100 Tallahassee, Florida 32303

## ARTICLE IV — Management:

The Company is to be managed by the members and is, therefore, a member-managed company.

# ARTICLE V --- Limitation on Agency Authority of Members

Pursuant to section 608.4235 of the Florida Limited Company Act, with the exception of the initial Managing Member(s), no other Member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a Member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization and acknowledged them to be my act this 2 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

jui 2 Poole

#### STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this certificate constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

vQ FILED 15

Filing Fee: \$100.00 for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 for Designation of Registered Agent